Amendment No. 1 City of Minot Flood Protection System Emergency Action Plan January 13, 2016

This Amendment modifies the Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Study and Report Professional Services dated May 22, 2015. The Amendment consists of the following changes:

Article 4, Paragraph 4.03 A. 3.

1) Delete and replace with "Total compensation for services and reimbursable expenses not to exceed \$100,000"

## Exhibit A

- 1) Change "Subtotal \$ 100,000" to "Subtotal Not to Exceed \$ 100,000"
- 2) Delete section entitled "Possible Value Added Alternatives" consisting of Alternate A and Alternate B in its entirety.

All other provisions of the Agreement remain in effect.

OWNER	: City of Minot	ENGINE		ston Engineering	r Inc	
Ву:	Chuck Barney Wan	Ву:		n E. Martin, PE	Rais Eller In	PR
Title:	Mayor	Title:	Prin	cipal/Sr. Project	Manager	
Date		Date		1 - 1		
Signed:	2/1/16	Signed:	:		6	
		Engineer License or Firm's				
		Certificate No.		0.	015C	
		State of	of:	North Dakota		
			-			